

## FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE

## Jim "Billy" Barnes Memorial Lodge 71

- - Pensacola, Florida - -

Authorization for Payroll Deduction



I, \_\_\_\_\_, hereby authorize my employer, the City of Pensacola, to withhold from my regular paycheck the amount of my Fraternal Order of Police membership dues (**§25.00 bi-weekly**) and transmit it to the Fraternal Order of Police, State of Florida Lodge.

I understand that I may terminate this authorization by notifying the City of Pensacola and the Fraternal Order of Police, in writing, thirty (30) days in advance.

Furthermore, this authorization shall only be in effect so long as the Fraternal Order of Police is the Bargaining Agent and I am a member of the Bargaining Unit.

I authorize payroll deduction to be made to the Fraternal Order of Police or its designee. Those deductions are to be taken out on a bi-weekly basis and the payment will be made to the Fraternal Order of Police, State of Florida Lodge. The deduction will be in the amount of <u>\$25.00 bi-weekly</u>.

Name:	DOB:
Last (4) SSN:	Phone: ()
Signature:	Date:

Jim "Billy" Barnes Memorial Lodge 71 707 E. Cervantes Street, Suite B, # 124, Pensacola, Florida 32501 Email: <u>fop071@gmail.com</u> • Website: <u>www.FOP71Pensacola.org</u> President Josh Hudson • VP Justin Cooper • Secretary James Daniels • Treasurer Amy Parsons Conductor Kyle Skipper • Outer Guard Alex Bell • Inner Guard Brad Buddin • State Trustee Erik Goss Lodge Trustees Chris Grantham, Jon Cramer, & Nicole Heintzelman • Immediate Past President Pat Burns